
Platz Nr. Name Verein 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt
1. 9 Barbarski, Herbert GSRC Langenfeld ´93 1707 1069 2776
2. 41 Hillert, Reinhard GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 1005 1643 2648
3. 21 Pardey, Hans-Wilhelm GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 1046 1594 2640
4. 24 Wiemann, Friedrich GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 1135 1377 2512
5. 22 Becker, Klaus GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 1051 1398 2449
6. 27 Böhmer, Detlef GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 960 1458 2418
7. 4 Meier, Frank GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1424 959 2383
8. 5 Porcher, Stephan GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1181 1170 2351
9. 18 Zimmermann, Fritz GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 1113 1183 2296
10. 31 Voß, Klaus GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 1060 1131 2191
11. 38 Zbroja, Andreas GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 1137 1028 2165
12. 40 Rupprecht, Horst-Uwe GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 917 1240 2157
13. 45 Sieben, Oliver GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 758 1366 2124
14. 14 Liebert, Helmut GSRC Troisdorf ´90 866 1216 2082
15. 6 Perschmann, Uwe GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 562 1513 2075
16. 17 Kröder, Hellmuth GSRC Troisdorf ´90 1000 1069 2069
17. 16 Werner, Willi GSRC Troisdorf ´90 1069 908 1977
18. 3 Maubach, Dirk GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1137 805 1942
19. 23 Enning, Wilhelm GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 772 1117 1889
20. 26 Bornschein, Martin GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 691 1174 1865
21. 8 Domnofski, Peter GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1230 606 1836
22. 43 Stieler, Helmut GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 1289 516 1805
23. 10 Barbarski, Franz GSRC Langenfeld ´93 780 1017 1797
24. 20 Schmelter, Gerhard GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 426 1342 1768
25. 11 Schwachula, Klaus GSRC Langenfeld ´93 1279 480 1759
26. 2 Schröder, Lothar GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 946 812 1758
27. 32 Fröschke, Holger GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 1213 535 1748
27. 36 Jonitz, Martin GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 661 1087 1748
29. 42 Romundt, Erich GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 859 875 1734
30. 15 Schumacher, Leo GSRC Troisdorf ´90 1071 534 1605
31. 35 Schwefel, Horst GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 701 903 1604
32. 30 Claasen, Wilfried GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 749 832 1581
33. 39 Brandel, Willi GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 647 916 1563
34. 7 Szablenski, Karl GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 517 1011 1528
35. 34 Claasen, Friedhelm GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 730 793 1523
36. 28 Zimmermann, Johann GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 806 700 1506
37. 25 Franzrahe, Gerhard GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 1177 292 1469
38. 12 Schulte, Bernd GSRC Langenfeld ´93 462 1001 1463
39. 44 Grothmann, Michael GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 591 864 1455
40. 29 Hanio, Josef GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 811 524 1335
41. 19 Omnitz, Willi GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 425 771 1196
42. 37 Breidenbach, Oskar GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 687 449 1136
43. 1 Theis, Wolfgang GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 627 508 1135
44. 33 Schmeling, Hartmut GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 515 616 1131
45. 13 Scheidt, Wilfried GSRC Langenfeld ´93 177 330 507
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Platz Nr. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

21 Pardey, Hans-Wilhelm 1046 1594 2640 22 Becker, Klaus 1051 1398 2449

24 Wiemann, Friedrich 1135 1377 2512 23 Enning, Wilhelm 772 1117 1889

25 Franzrahe, Gerhard 1177 292 1469 26 Bornschein, Martin 691 1174 1865

27 Böhmer, Detlef 960 1458 2418 40 Rupprecht, Horst-Uwe 917 1240 2157

4318 4721 9039 3431 4929 8360

Platz Nr. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Langenfeld ´93 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

3 Maubach, Dirk 1137 805 1942 9 Barbarski, Herbert 1707 1069 2776

5 Porcher, Stephan 1181 1170 2351 10 Barbarski, Franz 780 1017 1797

6 Perschmann, Uwe 562 1513 2075 11 Schwachula, Klaus 1279 480 1759

8 Domnofski, Peter 1230 606 1836 12 Schulte, Bernd 462 1001 1463

4110 4094 8204 4228 3567 7795

Platz Nr. GSRC Troisdorf ´90 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

14 Liebert, Helmut 866 1216 2082 41 Hillert, Reinhard 1005 1643 2648

15 Schumacher, Leo 1071 534 1605 42 Romundt, Erich 859 875 1734

16 Werner, Willi 1069 908 1977 43 Stieler, Helmut 1289 516 1805

17 Kröder, Hellmuth 1000 1069 2069 44 Grothmann, Michael 591 864 1455

4006 3727 7733 3744 3898 7642

Platz Nr. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

1 Theis, Wolfgang 627 508 1135 29 Hanio, Josef 811 524 1335

2 Schröder, Lothar 946 812 1758 30 Claasen, Wilfried 749 832 1581

4 Meier, Frank 1424 959 2383 31 Voß, Klaus 1060 1131 2191

45 Sieben, Oliver 758 1366 2124 32 Fröschke, Holger 1213 535 1748

3755 3645 7400 3833 3022 6855

Platz Nr. GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 - III 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

33 Schmeling, Hartmut 515 616 1131 28 Zimmermann, Johann 806 700 1506

35 Schwefel, Horst 701 903 1604 34 Claasen, Friedhelm 730 793 1523

38 Zbroja, Andreas 1137 1028 2165 36 Jonitz, Martin 661 1087 1748

39 Brandel, Willi 647 916 1563 37 Breidenbach, Oskar 687 449 1136

3000 3463 6463 2884 3029 5913
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